General Commercial

REIT

($ in millions)

PPP

Credit Cards

CRE Construction

Auto Finance

Commercial &

Business Lending
Commercial

Real Estate

Consumer Lending PPP

ABL + Equipment

All Other Specialized

Residential Mortgage

$0.9 $1.0 $1.2 $1.6 $1.9

$7.8 $7.8 $7.7 $7.9 $8.2

$6.2 $6.1 $6.2
$6.4

$6.8

$8.7 $8.8 $9.0
$9.6

$10.2

$0.3 $0.1 $0.0
$0.0

$0.0

$23.9 $23.8 $24.1
$25.4

$27.1

3Q 2021 4Q 2021 1Q 2022 2Q 2022 3Q 2022

($ in billions)

Commercial &

Business Lending
Commercial

Real Estate

Residential

Mortgage

Auto Finance, Home

Equity & Other

Consumer

PPP

Average Quarterly Loans

14

Average Yields (%)

Poised for Further Margin Expansion

2.91 2.88

3.36

4.62

2.44 2.44

2.97

4.28

2.84
2.89 2.97

3.12

1.76
1.96

2.29

2.42

0.27 0.26 0.36
0.81

0.07 0.07 0.16

0.50

4Q 2021 1Q 2022 2Q 2022 3Q 2022

ASB’s structurally asset sensitive balance sheet continues to benefit from the rising rate environment

Total Residential Mortgage Loans

Commercial and Business Lending

Loans (ex. PPP)

Commercial Real Estate Loans Total Interest-Bearing Liabilities

Total Interest-Bearing Deposits

Investments and Other

Average Yield Trends (%)

0.27

0.81

4Q 2021 3Q 2022

2.59

3.72

4Q 2021 3Q 2022

Total Earning

Assets
Total Interest-

Bearing Liabilities

+113

bps

+54

bps

15

$184 $187 $188

$216

$264

3Q 2021 4Q 2021 1Q 2022 2Q 2022 3Q 2022

Net Interest Income & Net Interest Margin Trends

($ in millions)

NII and NIM continued to grow in 3Q, driven by rising loan yields and controlled deposit costs

Quarterly Net Interest Income Quarterly Net Interest Margin

3.13%

2.71%

2.42%2.40%2.38%

16

Well-Positioned for Rising Rates Managing Downside Risk

Interest Rate Risk Management

While ASB remains well-positioned to benefit from higher rates, we are proactively managing the downside risk

Estimated NII Sensitivity Profile

Δ in interest rates 2Q 2022 3Q 2022

+200 bps ramp over 12 months 10.8% 9.2%

+100 bps ramp over 12 months 5.4% 4.6%

-100 bps ramp over 12 months (5.0%) (4.3%)

1 Beta calculated as change in quarterly average yield from 4Q 2021 to 3Q 2022 vs. change in average Fed Effective Rate. Fed data derived from St. Louis FRED database.

Already executed

$850 million
of received fixed swaps in 3Q 2022

1
91% of commercial loans

outstanding were floating rate,

adjustable rate, re-pricing within one

year or maturing within one year as of

9/30/2022

We’ve decreased our reliance on

higher-beta network and wholesale

funding since the last rate cycle (15%

of total funding in 3Q 2022 vs. 30% in

3Q 2016)

This higher-beta funding has been

replaced by lower-cost, core customer